
Master of Jurisprudence in Health Law 

Concentration in Regulatory Analysis & Compliance – 29 Credits 
 

  SUMMER (MAY) ADMISSION     Curriculum subject to change     

  

 FALL (AUGUST) ADMISSION    Curriculum subject to change 

SPRING (JANUARY) ADMISSION    Curriculum subject to change 

 

            March 2017  

           

TERM COURSE # COURSE TITLE CREDITS FACULTY 

Year 1, SU  MJD 500 Introduction to Law   

(8 week course begins in May) 

3 credits Rottura 

  

Year 1, Fall  MJD 509 Critical Legal Analysis & Writing  3 credits Jacobus 

Year 1, Fall  MJD 650 Introduction to Health Law  &Policy 3 credits Tabuena 
  
Year 1, SP  MJD 709 Healthcare Quality, Safety & Liability 3 credits Ballantyne 

Year 1, SP  MJD 600 Healthcare & Business Transactions 3 credits Rhoades 
  
Year 2, SU  MJD  Elective 2 credits  
  
Year 2, Fall  MJD 6028 Healthcare Regulatory Compliance:  Rules 

& Standards 

3 credits Bruno 

Year 2, Fall  MJD 723 Healthcare Compliance & Ethics I 3 credits Bruno 
  
Year 2, SP  MJD 724 Healthcare Compliance & Ethics II 3 credits Finkelstein 

Year 2, SP  MJD 729 Capstone for MJ Health:  Regulatory 

Analysis & Compliance 

3 credits Glessner 

  
  TOTAL 27 required credits 

2 elective credits 

 

TERM COURSE # COURSE TITLE CREDITS FACULTY 

Year 1, Fall  MJD 500 Introduction to Law   3 credits Rottura 

Year 1, Fall  MJD 509 Critical Legal Analysis & Writing  3 credits Jacobus 

Year 1, Fall  MJD 650 Introduction to Health Law & Policy 3 credits Tabuena 
  
Year 1, SP  MJD 709 Healthcare Quality, Safety & Liability 3 credits Ballantyne 

Year 1, SP  MJD 600 Healthcare & Business Transactions 3 credits Rhoades 
  
Year 2, SU  MJD  Elective 2 credits  
  
Year 2, Fall  MJD 6028 Healthcare Regulatory Compliance:  Rules 

& Standards 

3 credits Bruno 

Year 2, Fall  MJD 723 Healthcare Compliance & Ethics I 3 credits Bruno 
  
Year 2, SP  MJD 724 Healthcare Compliance & Ethics II 3 credits Finkelstein 

Year 2, SP  MJD729 Capstone for MJ Health: Regulatory 

Analysis & Compliance 

3 credits Glessner 

  

  TOTAL 27 required credits 

2 elective credits 

 

TERM COURSE # COURSE TITLE CREDITS FACULTY 

Year 1, SP  MJD 500 Introduction to Law   3credits Rottura 

Year 1, SP  MJD 509 Critical Legal Analysis & Writing  3 credits Jacobus 
  

Year 1, SU  MJD  Elective 2 credits   
  
Year 1, Fall  MJD  650 Introduction to Health Law & Policy 3 credits Tabuena 

Year 1, Fall  MJD 6028 Healthcare Regulatory Compliance: Rules 

& Standards 

3 credits Bruno 

  
Year 2, SP  MJD 709 Healthcare Quality, Safety & Liability 3 credits Ballantyne 

Year 2, SP  MJD 600 Healthcare & Business Transactions 3 credits Rhoades 
  
Year 2, SU  MJD 723 Healthcare Compliance & Ethics I 3 credits Bruno 
     

Year 2, Fall  MJD 724 Healthcare Compliance & Ethics II 3 credits Finkelstein 

Year 2, Fall  MJD 729 Capstone for MJ Health:  Regulatory 

Analysis & Compliance 

3 credits Glessner 

     

  TOTAL 27 required credits 

2 elective credits 

 


